

Æ

SLP(C)... 1829 OF 2003
ITEM No.60+65

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

cc 1829

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2002 in CMWP 31033/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARNAM SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and amendment of list of
dates and urging Addl. Grounds)

With

SLP(C)...CC 3781/2003 - application for deletion of proforma
respondent.

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Issue notice.

Application for deletion of the name of
Respondent No. 2 is allowed at the risk of the
petitioner.

.SP1

Sushma

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master