

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 8245/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in CMWP No.35096/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STRONG CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

t notice has been Learned counsel for the petitioners states tha

trace the issued by this Court in one of the SLPs but he has not been able to

same. He seeks time therefor. Put up after two weeks.

HARDWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER