

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 8245/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in CMWP No. 35096/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STRONG CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that in a similar matter being SLP(C) No. 7916-17/2003 notice has been issued. Let this matter be placed one week hence with the records of SLP(C) No. 7916-17/2003.

ardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master

Court Master