

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7916/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2002 in CMWP No. 31033/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARNAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7917 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9892 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9893 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9894 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21049 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4328 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Rashami Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
(in SLP(C)NO.7916/2003)  
Mr. K.K. Gupta  
  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.  
(in SLP(C) 9892 & 21049 OF 2003)  
Mr. Ajay K. Mishra, Adv.  
M. Sarada, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.  
(in SLP(C) 21049/2003)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that service has been effected by Dasti and the affidavit of service shall be filed within three weeks. Let it be done. The respondents are granted four weeks' time to file

counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter to file

rejoinder.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master