

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7916/2003

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARNAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and

office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11381 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing O T and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4328 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9495 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9892 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9893 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9894 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

-2-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO. 7916/2003

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 7916, 9892 AND 9893 OF 2003

This Court granted two opportunity to the petitioner to file rejoinder. However, no

rejoinder has been filed so far . Therefore, no further extension of time can be granted by this Court for

filing rejoinder. The matter is ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO.4328/2005

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for two days time to file affidavit with

proof of service.

SLP(C) NO. 11381/2006

The records would show that notice was sent to the sole respondent on 18.7.2006 by

registered post, acknowledgment due. However, neither the AD card nor the unserved envelope has been

so far received from the above said respondent. Therefore, I declare that there is service of notice on the

above said respondent in view of Proviso to sub-rule (5) of Rule 9 of Order V of CPC and Section 27 of

the General Clauses Act.

Service is complete.

However, there is no appearance for the sole respondent.

This matter is also ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO. 9495/2006

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to send notice to the sole respondent by registered post,

acknowledgment due within a week. Dasti in addition is

-3-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO. 7916/2003

also permitted, as prayed for. File affidavit with proof of dasti service within three weeks.

List again on 13.10.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj