

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4328/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2002 in WP  
No.10209/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARJIT &amp; CO. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused office report dated 22nd December, 2008.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office  
report, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed  
against unserved respondent No.12 and proceed against the rest at  
the risk of the petitioners.

(Pooja Arora) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Sr.P.A.

Court Master