

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8272/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in WP No.5859/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICTURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW
BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.K. CONSTRUCTION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER