

¼ITEM NO.16
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9495/2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STRONG CONSTRUCTION Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 29/11/2011 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. P.
Narasimhan, Adv. who has filed the application for impleadment.

Call on the next date of hearing.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master