

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2281/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in CMWP No.11681/2005 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR KATIYAR & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.Ajit Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr.Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of granting time by the learned Registrar, the learned  
counsel for the petitioners has not paid the process fee and also has not  
furnished spare copies to issue fresh show cause notice to respondent  
nos.2, 4 and 5.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks, and is granted,  
a week's time to pay the process fee and also to furnish spare copies to  
issue show cause notice to respondent nos.2, 4 and 5, subject to  
petitioner's learned counsel depositing a sum of Rs.1,000/- with the  
Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks' time from  
today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master