

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9495/2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STRONG CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. A. T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this application for impleadment before the Regular Bench,
which is seized of the matter, for appropriate orders.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|

|